MI2-28Q4DHN1
MI2-36Q4DHN1
MI2-45Q4DHN1
MI2-56Q4DHN1
MI2-71Q4DHN1
MI2-80Q4DHN1
MI2-90Q4DHN1
MI2-100Q4DHN1

ee
rin
g
Da
ta
 B
oo
k
6 Capacity Tables
6.1 Cooling Capacity Table
Table 6.1: Four-way Cassette cooling capacity
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
MI2-28Q4DHN1 2.5  2.5  2.7  2.6  2.8  2.5  2.8  2.4  2.9  2.4  2.9  2.2  3.0  2.1
MI2-36Q4DHN1 3.2  3.2  3.4  3.2  3.6  3.2  3.6  3.0  3.7  3.0  3.8  2.8  3.9  2.7
MI2-45Q4DHN1 4.0  3.8  4.3  3.9  4.5  3.9  4.5  3.7  4.6  3.6  4.7  3.4  4.8  3.3
MI2-56Q4DHN1 5.0  4.8  5.3  4.8  5.6  4.8  5.6  4.6  5.7  4.5  5.8  4.2  6.0  4.1
MI2-71Q4DHN1 6.3  6.0  6.7  6.0  7.0  6.0  7.1  5.8  7.2  5.7  7.4  5.4  7.6  5.2
MI2-80Q4DHN1 7.1  6.9  7.6  6.9  7.9  6.8  8.0  6.6  8.1  6.4  8.3  6.1  8.5  5.8
MI2-90Q4DHN1 8.0  7.6  8.5  7.6  8.9  7.6  9.0  7.3  9.1  7.1  9.4  6.8  9.6  6.5
MI2-100Q4DHN1 8.9  8.6  9.5  8.6  9.9  8.5  10.0  8.2  10.1  7.9  10.4  7.6  10.6  7.2
MI2-112Q4DHN1 9.9  9.5  10.6  9.6  11.1  9.5  11.2  9.2  11.3  8.9  11.6  8.4  11.9  8.1
MI2-140Q4DHN1 12.4  11.7  13.2  11.7  13.8  11.6  14.0  11.3  14.2  11.0  14.5  10.5  14.9  10.1
MI2-160Q4DHN1 14.2  13.5  15.1  13.5  15.8  13.4  16.0  13.0  16.2  12.6  16.6  12.0  17.0  11.5
Abbreviations:
TC: Total capacity (kW)
SC: Sensible capacity (kW)
Notes: